CH \$190.00 44935

ETAS ID: TM468974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zoological Education Network, Inc.		03/15/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HBD International, Inc.
Street Address:	7108 Crossroads Boulevard, Suite 325
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4493576	BOOSTER
Registration Number:	4401549	RELEAVES
Registration Number:	4402576	RAIN
Registration Number:	4416920	SOOTHER
Registration Number:	4225671	HEALTHZYME
Registration Number:	4128482	BIRD BUILDER
Registration Number:	3289984	HEALX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4018618210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-861-8200

Email: trademark@psh.com **Correspondent Name:** John E. Ottaviani, Esq.

Address Line 1:40 Westminster Street, Suite 1100Address Line 4:Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. OTTAVIANI
SIGNATURE:	/jeo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0796

Total Attachments: 3source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0797

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZOOLOGICAL EDUCATION NETWORK, INC., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 2324 S. Congress Avenue, Suite 2A, Palm Springs, FL 33406 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, HBD INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 7108 Crossroads Boulevard, Suite 325, Brentwood, TN 37027 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights Assignor has or may have in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that, effective as of December 31, 2014 , Assignor sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the inventory of the business bearing the Trademarks, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries, and all rights to sue and to collect all damages and payments for claims of past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof; the Trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of any applicable jurisdiction to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any trademark registrations on <u>Schedule 1</u> to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0798

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day of March, 2018.

ZOOLOGICAL EDUCATION NETWORK, INC.

By: Name;

Title:

Danc O'Doneshue President Director

2

Schedule 1

<u>Mark</u>	<u>U.S. Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
BOOSTER	4493576	3/11/2014
RELEAVES	4401549	9/10/2013
RAIN	4402576	9/7/2013
SOOTHER	4416920	10/15/2013
HEALTHZYME	4225671	10/16/2012
BIRD BUILDER	4128482	4/17/2012
HEALX	3289984	9/11/2007

3263281.1/12454-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 04/09/2018